UNOFFICIAL CC



1325922063 Fee: \$42.25 Doc#: RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/16/2013 12:55 PM Pg: 1 of 2

RECORDING REQUESTED & PREPARED BY: Provident Funding Associates, L.P. P.O. Box 5914 Santa Rosa, CA 95402-5916 (800) 696-8199

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MICHAEL BYUN 330 W. DIVERSEY PKWY, #1402 CHICAGO, 1 60657

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan#: 2319010450

MIN: 1000179-2319016456-4 MERS Phone: (888) 679-6377

Property: 330 W. DIVERSEY PKVYY, #1402, CHICAGO, IL 60657

Parcel#: 14282060051091

The undersigned, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Provident Funding Group, Inc., A California Corporation, by and through its Assistant Secretary below, hereby certifies that it is the holder of the indebtedness secured by the hereafter described mortgage and acknowledges that, on or before 8/23/2013, the beneficial owner has received full payment and satisfaction of the debt or other obligation in the aggregate principal amount of \$185,000.00 secured by the mortgage dated 2/5/2009 and executed by MICHAEL BYUN, AN UNMARRIED MAN, Corrower, to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Provident Funding Group, Iric. A California Corporation, beneficiary, recorded on 3/5/2009 as Instrument No. 0906440110 in Buck, Page, in Cook (County/Town), IL, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage and request that this Satisfaction of Mortgage be recorded in the Cook (County/Town) records.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Provident Funding Group, Inc., A California Corporation

August 26, 2013 Paul Rasonsky, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA

On 8/26/2013 before me Rheanne Parsons, Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Rasonsky personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity as Assistant Secretary on being of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Provident Funding Group, Inc., A California Corporation, and that by his/her signature on this instrument Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Provident Funding Group, Inc., A California Corporation, executed this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal this August 26, 2013

anson's Rheanne Parsons, Notary Public California

My Commission expires: 6/7/2017

RHEANNE PARSONS COMM. # 2027716 NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA SONOMA COUNTY Comm. Exp. JUNE 7, 2017

Prepared by: Provident Funding Associates, L.P., 1235 N. Dutton Ave, Suite E, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 by: Paul Rasonsky

1325922063 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. "1402" AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"):

THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH LIES BETWEEN THE EAST LINE OF NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD (FORMERLY LAKE VIEW AVENUE) ON THE WEST AND THE WEST LINE OF NORTH COMMONWEALTH AVENUE ON THE EAST (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART LYING NORTH OF A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD WHICH IS 226 TEST 4 3/16 INCHES NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST DIVERSEY PARKWAY TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH COMMONWEALTH AVENUE

WHICH IS 227 FEET 10 INCHES NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID WEST DIVERSEY PARKWAY); ALSO THAT PART OF LOT 7 IN SAID ASSESSOR'S

DIVISION WHICH LIES BETWELN THE EAST LINE OF NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD (FORMERLY LAKE VIEW AVENUE): ON THE WEST, THE WEST LINE OF NORTH

COMMONWEALTH AVENUE ON THE EAST, AND THE NORTH LINE OF WEST DIVERSEY PARKWAY ON THE SOUTH, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY'S ATTACHED UNDER TRUST NO. 11139, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 23400546, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EX TENTING FORM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS AS DEFINED AND LET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY)

PARCEL II:

EASEMENT TO CONSTRUCT, USE AND MAINTAIN PARTY WALL TOGETHER WITH WOODEN PILES AND CONCRETE FOOTINGS, SUCH PILES AND FOOTINGS TO EXTEND NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET 6 INCHES UPON THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED LAND, AS CREATED BY PARTY WALL AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 3, 1956, AND RECORDED JUNE 17, 1957, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 16931983, THE CENTER OF SAID PARTY WALL COMMENCING APPROXIMATELY 22 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LOT LINE AND EXTENDING 126 FEET ALONG THE SOUNDARY LINE BEGINNING ABOVE PARCEL 1 AND THE LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF LOTS 5 AND 6 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH LIES BETWEEN SHERIDAN ROAD (FORMERLY LAKE VIEV AVENUE) ON THE WEST, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE ON THE EAST (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART LYING SCUTH OF A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD WHICH IS 228 FLET 4 3/16THS INCHES NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST DIVERSEY

PARKWAY TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH COMMONWEALTH AVENUE WHICH IS 22, FEET 10 INCHES NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID WEST DIVERSEY PARKWAY AND SAID STRAIGHT LINE PRODUCED WEST TO THE CENTER LINE OF SAID NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD AND PRODUCED EAST TO THE CENTER LINE OF SAID NORTH COMMONWEALTH AVENUE) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 14-28-206-005-1091 Vol. 0486

Property Address: 330 W. Diversey Pkw, #1402, Chicago, Illinois 60657